
. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 57 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 57 

Driver: REED, JOSEPH 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 4722 WOODLEY DR 3:36 pm 

3 FOXHALL CIR & KENBROOK DR 3:37 pm 

4 4771 WOODLEY DR 3:39 pm 

5 MCVITTY RD & CORDELL DR 3:40 pm 

6 CORDELL DR & KENTLAND DR 3:41 pm 

7 3921 VAUXHALL RD 3:42 pm 

8 3866 VAUXHALL RD 3:43 pm 

9 3821 VAUXHALL RD 3:44 pm 

10 3720 HYDE PARK DR 3:45 pm 

 11 HYDE PARK DR & CORDELL DR 3:46 pm 

12 STEELE RD & CORDELL DR 3:47 pm 

13 STEELE RD & FONTAINE DR 3:48 pm 

14 STEELE RD & CRESTHILL DR 3:49 pm 

15 CRESTHILL DR & KIRKWOOD DR 3:51 pm 

16 4313 KIRKWOOD DR 3:52 pm 

17 4474 KIRKWOOD DR 3:53 pm 

18 2773 MCVITTY RD 3:54 pm 

19 CRESTHILL DR & GARSTVIEW CIR 3:57 pm 

20 2735 HILLBROOK DR 3:58 pm 

21 2767 HILLBROOK DR 3:59 pm 

22 2783 HILLBROOK DR 4:00 pm 

23 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 4:06 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 89 HVHS/HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 89 

Driver: STEGALL, CALVIN 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 5665 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 3:38 pm 

3 6253 ROSELAWN RD 3:41 pm 

4 EXCHANGE STUDENTS @ STONE MANOR DR (T4) 3:42 pm 

5 SANDHURST DR & STONECROFT CT 3:47 pm 

6 6370 SANDHURST DR 3:48 pm 

7 6056 ROSELAWN RD 3:50 pm 

8 6001 ROSELAWN RD 3:51 pm 

9 6019 STEEPLECHASE DR 3:51 pm 

10 6127 STRATFORD WAY 3:53 pm 

 11 STRATFORD WAY & JULIET CT 3:54 pm 

12 HAMLET TRL & JULIET CT 3:54 pm 

13 STEEPLECHASE DR & HOMEWOOD CIR 3:55 pm 

14 HOMEWOOD CIR & OTHELLO CIR 3:57 pm 

15 HOMEWOOD CIR & MIDSUMMER LN 3:58 pm 

16 6391 HOMEWOOD CIR 3:59 pm 

17 5924 LANDVIEW DR 4:02 pm 

18 6062 STEEPLECHASE DR 4:03 pm 

19 6600 PEACH TREE CIR 4:07 pm 

20 SUGAR RIDGE DR & FOREST VIEW RD 4:10 pm 

21 SUGAR RIDGE DR & OLD BARN CIR 4:11 pm 

22 CHRISTIE LN & SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 4:12 pm 

23 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 4:25 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



 

. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 101 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 101 

Driver: MCNAIR, ALEX 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 NORMANDY LN & KROGER PARKING LOT 3:39 pm 

3 GARST MILL RD & OAKCLIFF DR 3:40 pm 

4 MEWS APTS 3:41 pm 

5 VILLAGES AT GARST CREEK APTS 3:43 pm 

6 PINEVALE RD & TOMLEY DR 3:44 pm 

7 PINEVALE RD & HASTINGS RD 3:47 pm 

8 SHREWSBURY CT & CHIPPENHAM DR 3:52 pm 

9 BRENTWOOD CT & CHIPPENHAM DR 3:53 pm 

10 PLEASANT HILL DR & LANGE LN 3:55 pm 

 11 ARRIVE HVMS 4:06 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 117 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 117 

Driver: DUDLEY, JOE 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 5960 LAKEMONT DR 3:33 pm 

3 5939 LAKEMONT DR 3:34 pm 

4 4032 KEAGY RD 3:38 pm 

5 6118 HIDDEN VALLEY DR 3:42 pm 

6 6212 HIDDEN VALLEY DR 3:43 pm 

7 FAIRWAY FOREST DR & 2ND HIDDEN VALLEY DR 3:43 pm 

8 FAIRWAY FOREST DR & TALLWOOD DR 3:45 pm 

9 6531 HIDDEN WOODS DR 3:47 pm 

10 6858 FAIRWAY RIDGE RD 3:49 pm 

 11 6982 FAIRWAY RIDGE RD 3:50 pm 

12 3204 FRANKLIN ST 3:53 pm 

13 6758 HIDDEN WOODS DR 3:55 pm 

14 6779 HIDDEN WOODS DR 3:56 pm 

15 6486 FAIRWAY VIEW TRL 3:59 pm 

16 CHIP CIR & FAIRWAY FOREST DR 4:02 pm 

17 HICKORY HILL DR & HICKORY RIDGE CT 4:05 pm 

18 LARYN LN & LEIGH LN 4:07 pm 

19 4825 KEAGY RD 4:08 pm 

20 5334 GRANDIN ROAD EXT 4:10 pm 

21 ARRIVE HVMS 4:15 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 126 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 126 

Driver: ARRUDA, DAVID 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 2113 ELECTRIC RD 3:34 pm 

3 MERINO DR & CASTLE ROCK RD 3:37 pm 

4 CASTLE ROCK RD & LONGHORN RD 3:38 pm 

5 GREEN MEADOW RD & BRAHMA RD 3:39 pm 

6 AYRSHIRE DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 3:40 pm 

7 GALLOWAY DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 3:41 pm 

8 3144 GALLOWAY DR 3:42 pm 

9 4719 GLENBROOK DR 3:44 pm 

10 4709 BROOKWOOD DR 3:45 pm 

 11 4725 BROOKWOOD DR 3:46 pm 

12 4742 BROOKWOOD DR 3:47 pm 

13 3117 FARMINGTON DR 3:49 pm 

14 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 3:55 pm 

15 BRAMBLETON AVE & RYAN LN 3:59 pm 

16 CHATSWORTH DR & FORDWICK DR 4:00 pm 

17 5207 FORDWICK DR 4:01 pm 

18 BRIDLEWOOD DR & EQUESTRIAN DR 4:03 pm 

19 SADDLERIDGE LN & SADDLERIDGE RD 4:05 pm 

20 ARRIVE HVMS 4:22 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 127 HVHS/HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 127 

Driver: GREENE, NEIL 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HS (HVHS) 3:25 pm 

2 ROSECLIFF RD & ROSECREST RD 3:36 pm 

3 4616 ROSECREST RD 3:38 pm 

4 5553 ROSELAWN RD 3:38 pm 

5 ROSELAWN RD & IVY PARK DR 3:40 pm 

6 6001 ROSELAWN RD 3:42 pm 

7 6032 ROSELAWN RD 3:43 pm 

8 SANDHURST DR & STONE MANOR DR 3:44 pm 

9 EXCHANGE STUDENTS @ STONE MANOR DR (T4) 3:45 pm 

10 1011 LONGVIEW RD 3:51 pm 

 11 1033 LONGVIEW RD 3:52 pm 

12 LONGVIEW RD & BELCROFT CT 3:53 pm 

13 1337 LONGVIEW RD 3:55 pm 

14 1440 LONGVIEW RD 3:57 pm 

15 1465 LONGVIEW RD 3:57 pm 

16 1573 STRAWBERRY MOUNTIAN DR 3:59 pm 

17 STRAWBERRY MOUNTAIN DR & SUNBERRY CIR 4:00 pm 

18 ROYCROFT DR & STICKLEY LN 4:07 pm 

19 ROSELAWN RD & IVY PARK DR 4:08 pm 

20 5659 ROSELAWN RD 4:09 pm 

21 HIGHFIELDS RD & LAKEDALE RD 4:11 pm 

22 5588 HIGHFIELDS RD 4:13 pm 

23 5260 ROSELAWN RD 4:15 pm 

24 5238 ROSELAWN RD 4:16 pm 

25 5243 ROSECLIFF RD 4:17 pm 

26 4416 ROSECREST RD 4:18 pm 

27 4434 ROSECREST RD 4:19 pm 

28 4635 ROSECREST RD 4:20 pm 

29 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 4:25 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



 

 

 

 

 

. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 136 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 136 

Driver: MUNCY, ARLANA 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 WESTMORELAND DR & YORK AVE 3:39 pm 

3 WESTMORELAND DR & VALLEY FORGE AVE 3:40 pm 

4 ANTIETAM DR & WESTMORELAND DR 3:41 pm 

5 3405 MANASSAS DR 3:41 pm 

6 3635 BUNKER HILL DR 3:42 pm 

7 3502 BUNKER HILL DR 3:43 pm 

8 3358 BRANDYWINE AVE 3:44 pm 

9 3426 BRANDYWINE AVE 3:45 pm 

10 CUSTIS AVE & BRANDYWINE AVE 3:46 pm 

 11 MANASSAS DR & VIEW AVE 3:47 pm 

12 3729 VIEW AVE 3:48 pm 

13 GOODVIEW AVE & POPLAR DR 3:50 pm 

14 3619 COLONIAL AVE 3:51 pm 

15 3452 MANASSAS DR 3:54 pm 

16 3651 COLONIAL AVE 3:56 pm 

17 COLONIAL AVE & LANEWOOD DR & THOMPSONS LN 3:57 pm 

18 3528 MANASSAS DR 3:58 pm 

19 LANEWOOD DR & MARTINELL AVE 4:00 pm 

20 4616 GIRARD DR 4:02 pm 

21 GIRARD DR & HAMMOND LN 4:03 pm 

22 4524 GIRARD DR 4:04 pm 

23 COLONIAL AVE & COLONIAL PLACE DR 4:05 pm 

24 4626 VEST DR 4:06 pm 

25 HAZEL DR & VEST DR 4:07 pm 

26 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 4:10 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 140 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 140 

Driver: THOMPSON, DAWN 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 3130 MCVITTY RD 3:38 pm 

3 ROSELAWN RD & WILLIAMSBURG CT 3:41 pm 

4 GRAPE TREE LN & WING COMMANDER DR 3:42 pm 

5 CANTER DR & CAVALIER DR 3:46 pm 

6 CAVALIER CT & CAVALIER DR 3:47 pm 

7 SALISBURY DR & OLD LOCKE CT 3:49 pm 

8 5716 SALISBURY DR 3:50 pm 

9 SCOTFORD CT & SULGRAVE RD 3:51 pm 

10 SCOTFORD RD & ST IVES CT 3:52 pm 

 11 6014 SCOTFORD CT 3:53 pm 

12 CAVALIER DR & WIMBLEDON CT 3:55 pm 

13 ROYCROFT DR & STICKLEY LN 3:57 pm 

14 CAVALIER DR & CHAUCERS CT 4:00 pm 

15 5336 CANTER DR 4:02 pm 

16 CANTER DR & CROMWELL CT 4:03 pm 

17 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 4:05 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 160 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 160 

Driver: ASHCRAFT JR, CHARLES 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 GLEN HEATHER DR & ROXBURY LN 3:36 pm 

3 4436 WYNDALE AVE 3:39 pm 

4 BUCKINGHAM DR & BUCKINGHAM CIR 3:40 pm 

5 3460 GRANDIN RD 3:43 pm 

6 3484 OVERBROOK DR 3:44 pm 

7 HOLLOWDALE DR & ONE OAK RD 3:48 pm 

8 HILLANDALE DR & SHARMAR RD 3:49 pm 

9 3020 LOFTON RD 3:51 pm 

10 LOFTON RD & BEVERLY BLVD 3:52 pm 

 11 2909 TAMARACK TRL 3:53 pm 

12 2955 TAMARACK TRL 3:54 pm 

13 3241 HOLLOWDALE DR 3:56 pm 

14 3429 HALEVAN RD 3:58 pm 

15 SOUTHWOODS DR & GAYE LN 3:59 pm 

16 3650 GAYE LN 4:00 pm 

17 HYDE PARK DR & BOWER RD 4:02 pm 

18 BOWER RD & KENTLAND DR 4:04 pm 

19 3846 KENTLAND DR 4:05 pm 

20 3805 KENTLAND DR 4:06 pm 

21 3735 KENTLAND DR 4:07 pm 

22 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 4:20 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



 

 

 

. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 161 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 161 

Driver: DUFF, HOMER 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 3138 GARST CABIN DR 3:40 pm 

3 4001 GARST MILL RD 3:42 pm 

4 LARSON LN & LARSON OAKS DR 3:44 pm 

5 LARSON LN & TOMARANNE DR 3:45 pm 

6 3648 LARSON LN 3:47 pm 

7 3351 MELODY AVE 3:49 pm 

8 FLEETWOOD AVE & MELODY AVE 3:50 pm 

9 BRANDYWINE AVE & EVA AVE 3:51 pm 

10 ASHBY ST SW & OAK CREST AVE SW 3:53 pm 

 11 3577 FORESTER RD 3:56 pm 

12 3086 SEDGEFIELD RD 3:57 pm 

13 3347 VIEW AVE 3:59 pm 

14 3363 VIEW AVE 4:00 pm 

15 PILOT BLVD & RICHARDS BLVD 4:01 pm 

16 SUNCHASE CT & SUNCHASE LN 4:05 pm 

17 GEORGETOWN RD & ASHMEADE DR 4:07 pm 

18 GREENCLIFF RD & GEORGETOWN RD 4:08 pm 

19 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 4:15 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 187 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 187 

Driver: THOMPSON, ROBERT 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 5136 SUGAR LOAF DR 3:36 pm 

3 BROOKFIELD DR & CARRIAGE DR 3:38 pm 

4 BROOKFIELD DR & SHELBY DR 3:39 pm 

5 BROOKFIELD DR & STONEYBROOK DR 3:40 pm 

6 MERINO DR & CANTLE LN 3:41 pm 

7 5803 BIGHORN DR 3:43 pm 

8 1828 PELHAM DR 3:45 pm 

9 PELHAM DR & CANTLE LN 3:46 pm 

10 2202 CANTLE LN 3:47 pm 

 11 STONEYBROOK DR & POMMEL DR 3:48 pm 

12 STONEYBROOK DR & PELHAM DR 3:49 pm 

13 2224 BRIDLE LN 3:50 pm 

14 SUGAR LOAF MTN RD & BRIDLE LN 3:53 pm 

15 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & ELBERT DR 3:54 pm 

16 5331 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 3:55 pm 

17 5712 LONGRIDGE DR 3:57 pm 

18 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & APPLE BLOSSOM LN 4:00 pm 

19 5435 WARWOOD DR 4:02 pm 

20 MEADOW CREEK DR & ORCHARD VALLEY CIR 4:04 pm 

21 MEADOW CREEK DR & MEADOW VALLEY CIR 4:05 pm 

22 WINNBROOK DR & WINNBROOK LN 4:08 pm 

23 5847 WINNBROOK DR 4:09 pm 

24 5822 WINNBROOK DR 4:10 pm 

25 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 4:22 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 



. ■ 
Roanoke County Public Schools 

Revised 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 204 HVMS PM 07/17/2024 

Bus : 204 

Driver: DIXON, RICHARD 

Location Stop Time

 1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (HVMS) 3:25 pm 

2 ELECTRIC RD & WINTERBERRY DR 3:41 pm 

3 BERRY LN & ELECTRIC RD 3:43 pm 

4 3386 RASMONT RD (CEDAR RIDGE APTS) 3:45 pm 

5 LEDGEWOOD AVE & RASMONT RD 3:47 pm 

6 CAVE SPRING LN & FARMINGTON DR 3:50 pm 

7 3445 FARMINGTON DR 3:52 pm 

8 FARMINGTON DR & LUWANA DR 3:54 pm 

9 5327 LUWANA DR 3:55 pm 

10 CANTER CIR & LAKELAND DR 3:56 pm 

 11 DAWN CIR & LAKELAND DR 3:58 pm 

12 5541 CYNTHIA DR 3:59 pm 

13 5565 CYNTHIA DR 4:00 pm 

14 5651 SPRING MEADOW DR 4:02 pm 

15 5728 SPRING MEADOW DR 4:03 pm 

16 CAVE SPRING LN & FARMINGTON DR 4:06 pm 

17 LAKELAND DR & FARMINGTON DR 4:07 pm 

18 FARMINGTON DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 4:08 pm 

19 BRAHMA RD & LONGHORN RD 4:10 pm 

20 5736 BRAHMA RD 4:12 pm 

21 BRAHMA RD & HEREFORD RD 4:13 pm 

22 6150 BURNHAM RD 4:14 pm 

23 6138 CASTLE VIEW CT 4:17 pm 

24 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 4:31 pm 

Roanoke County Public Schools 


